

WBND070003592024



Title Suit/254/2024

Nijamuddin Sk Vs. Asraf Sk alias Asraf Ali Sk

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

Order No.4

Dated 24.04.2025

Today is fixed for A/C.

Plaintiff files a lawyers hazira.

S.R of defendant no 7 and pro defendant no 1 & 2 were duly served but nobody appears on behalf of them.

The suit shall be heard exparte against defendant no 7 and pro defendant no 1 & 2.

No S.R has yet been received in respect of defendant no 1 to 6.

Plaintiff is directed to file postal track report on the next date.

Fix 06-06-2025 for filing postal track report.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.