

T.S 254/2024
Present: Preetha Mukherjee
J.O. Code- WB01445

Order No.08

Dated 02-01-2026

Today is fixed for steps upon defendant no 1 to 6 as last chance.

Plaintiff files lawyer's hazira.

Plaintiff also files a petition praying for time to take step on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Regular P.O is on transfer vide notification no 4679-A dated 18-06-2025. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 10-03-2026 steps upon defendant no 1 to 6 as last chance.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia
In Charge